

																	0.00	0.00	MCC	
Equipment																	0.00	4,000.00		
Supplies	4,000	4,000															0.00	4,000.00		
Contractual	1,430,000	1,333,000						74,280.00	20,394.94	49,233.63	28,074.35	366,983.16	115,441.82	28,727.03	113,899.48	797,034.41	535,965.59			
Other	8,000	8,000														0.00	8,000.00			
Indirect																0.00	0.00			
TOTALS	1,701,810	1,603,800			0.00	0.00	16,611.54	22,906.75	89,217.84	28,695.95	60,636.19	40,353.51	384,158.41	136,031.44	54,539.19	69,269.63	166,754.49	1,069,174.94	534,625.06	67%
ADJ. TOTALS		1,603,800			0.00	0.00	16,611.54	22,906.75	89,217.84	28,695.95	60,636.19	40,353.51	384,158.41	136,031.44	54,539.19	69,269.63	166,754.49	1,069,174.94	534,625.06	67%
Approved Budget		Amended Budget		PE 12/31/2014 Request Date 5/13/2015	PE 3/31/15 Request Date 5/13/2015	PE 6/30/2015 Request Date 8/5/2015	PE 9/30/2015 Request Date 10/29/2015	PE 12/31/2015 Request Date 1/25/2016	PE 3/31/2016 Request Date 4/29/2016	PE 6/30/2016 Request Date 7/28/2016	PE 9/30/2016 Request Date 10/24/2016	PE 12/31/2016 Request Date 1/20/2017	PE 3/31/2017 Request Date 4/20/2017	PE 6/30/2017 Request Date 7/20/2017	Request Date 3/15/13	Request Date 4/15/13	Expense to Date	Remain. Balance	% of Funds Exp.	
GRAND TOTALS	TOTAL	TOTAL																		
Personnel	9,926,420	9,897,906		26,165.79	188,986.22	310,598.86	443,039.87	648,665.07	645,498.95	750,269.62	766,453.24	838,022.31	869,204.30	933,809.17	763,083.43	804,051.52	7,987,848.35	1,910,057.56		
Fringe	3,070,312	2,864,995		8,115.91	58,260.62	90,479.68	135,184.10	175,903.20	183,228.02	210,696.25	221,447.59	237,461.98	246,008.75	266,340.64	219,457.94	222,012.40	2,274,597.07	590,398.31		
Travel	303,957	538,067		0.00	10,848.62	24,356.78	34,284.32	29,769.87	23,978.04	30,109.18	51,314.99	61,074.65	42,115.73	69,301.27	41,088.07	83,659.84	501,901.36	36,165.64		
Equipment	558,687	792,463		0.00	0.00	251.34	114,151.69	0.00	188,348.06	112,733.62	101,818.52	34,836.69	16,319.72	126,159.00	10,069.17	27,286.20	731,974.01	60,489.25		
Supplies	714,723	1,162,845		854.36	10,433.82	21,481.07	24,740.69	65,910.67	61,699.93	93,371.97	137,613.48	207,114.29	140,165.11	140,191.90	120,138.05	100,831.76	1,124,547.10	38,297.62		
Contractual	3,290,176	2,699,241		0.00	11,294.00	95,337.50	68,636.98	132,075.91	59,630.67	196,712.16	114,409.21	475,146.08	265,327.70	125,754.57	77,851.42	272,210.72	1,894,386.92	804,854.08		
Other	67,000	232,566		118.48	16,845.88	8,775.47	11,097.86	7,144.18	6,767.34	8,729.46	17,089.02	11,093.46	20,220.79	38,607.78	18,988.50	15,590.35	181,068.57	51,497.69		
Indirect	1,793,129	1,536,320		2,820.36	20,299.36	43,986.19	55,445.27	91,247.98	98,290.51	126,983.24	238,592.08	117,350.78	145,236.85	174,374.33	122,910.51	106,705.40	1,344,242.87	192,077.16		
TOTALS	19,724,404	19,724,404		38,074.90	316,968.52	595,266.89	886,580.78	1,150,716.88	1,267,441.51	1,529,605.50	1,648,738.13	1,982,100.24	1,744,598.95	1,874,538.66	1,373,587.09	1,632,348.19	16,040,566.25	3,683,837.31	81%	
Pending re-obligal	Option II					950,310.31				4,834,344.67				7,249,975.99						
		19,724,404			% spent for period	% spent for period	% spent for period	% spent for period	% spent for period	% spent for period	% spent for period	% spent for period	% spent for period	% spent for period	% spent for period	% spent for period	% spent for period	3,683,837.31	19%	
39 of 48 months completed:		81%	of completion		2%	3%	4%	6%	6%	8%	8%	10%	9%	10%	7%	8%				
			of completion																	
Target Dates: 3/31/2018 - last date to incur instructional expenses: 4/1/2018 - 9/30/18 final six months (See Closeout Guidance for key dates)																				
Cosgroves will be providing evaluation services throughout the period of performance.																				
All capital assets including I.T. (greater than \$5K) requires prior approval from our FPO. This process takes 45 days, so submit request including description, justification and estimated costs early!																				
Note: No capital assets are allowed to be purchased during the last year of performance. 3/31/17 deadline for equipment modifications																				
RECAP BY Consortium Partners:		% of Funds Expended (Ascending)																		
CROWDER	95%																			
EAST CENTRAL	80%																			
JEFFERSON	89%																			
MCCA	70%																			
MERIC	67%																			
METROPOLITAN	83%																			
MINERAL AREA	84%																			
MOBERLY	75%																			
NORTH CENTRAL	77%																			
OTC	78%																			
ST. CHARLES	92%																			
ST. LOUIS	80%																			
STATE FAIR	87%																			
STATE TECH	81%																			
THREE RIVERS	88%																			

	6/30/2016 Accrued Expenses	9/30/2016 Accrued Expenses	12/31/2016 Accrued Expenses	3/31/2017 Accrued Expenses	6/30/2017 Accrued Expenses	6/30/2017 Accrued Expenses
CROWDER	-	1,141.44	951.20	-		
EAST CENTR.	-	-	-	-		
JEFFERSON	-	-	-	-		
METROPOLITAN		-	-	-		
MINERAL AREA		-	-	-		
MOBERLY	-	-	-	-		
NORTH CENT	-	-	8,237.79	242.36		
OTC	-	129.20	-	-		
ST. CHARLES	1,170.00	5,182.44	2,268.28	4,741.00		
ST. LOUIS	-	-	5,051.74	4,962.99		
STATE FAIR	6,554.52	4,938.00	899.50	2,665.00		
STATE TECH	-	4,962.70	371.62	1,245.88		
THREE RIVEF	-	41,126.53	653.20	797.92		
MCCA	-	696.23				
MERIC	1,425.76	1,244.50				
	9,150.28	59,421.04	18,433.33	14,655.15		